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IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that, effective this date, Well Driller's
License No. 656, 1n the name of Si1 Stafford, 1s refused to be
reissued as provided under NRS 534.160(3) on the grounds that Si
Stafford 1s the qualified empioyee of Ponderosa Drilling Company,
Contractor's License 011455, That he wil1fully allowed the well
drilling equipment under his control to be used by an unlicensed
person to dr111 a water well. He has knowlingly contributed to the
violation of NRS 534,160, Section 1, and the Regulation for Drilling
Water Wells 1n Nevada. As the qualified employee of Ponderosa
Drilling, it is his responsibility to allow only properly licensed
persons to drill water wells or without proper supervision of a

Ticensed driller.
BY ORDER OF THE STATE ENGINEER
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William J. N
State Engine

Dated at Carson City, Nevada,

this  30th day of JUNE , 1980.
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